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Tabular Analysis of Student Feedback Response 
Q. 

No 
 

Nature of Question 

 

Opinions of Answer in Percentage 
 

% of 

Opinion 
Strongly 
Agree (4) 

Agree 
(3) 

Neutral 
(2) 

Disagree 
(1) 

1 
Curriculum is up-to-date and need based 39.45 35.34 25.21 0 78.56 

2 Curriculum has   good   balance   of   Theory   and 
Practical courses 

31.51 30.68 37.81 0 73.42 

3 The curriculum has sufficient number of electives. 32.33 31.78 35.89 0 74.11 

4 There is adequate emphasis on employability skills/ 

skill development/entrepreneurship in the 

curriculum. 

 
28.77 

 
34.79 

 
36.44 

 
0 

 
73.08 

5 There is adequate emphasis on Communication 

Skills/ Skill development /entrepreneurship in the 
curriculum. 

 
34.79 

 
32.88 

 
32.33 

 
0 

 
75.62 

6 There is adequate emphasis on Human Values, 
Ethics and Professionalism in the Curriculum. 

35.89 29.86 34.25 0 75.41 

7 The electives offered in the curriculum suit the 
industry needs and technological advancements. 

29.86 32.33 37.81 0 73.01 

8 The books prescribed/listed as reference in 
curriculum are relevant, appropriate and updated. 

32.05 32.88 35.07 0 74.25 

9 The Programme Educational Objectives, 

Programme Outcomes, Programme Specific 

Outcomes, Course Objectives and Course Outcomes 
are well defined and clear. 

 

32.88 

 

32.05 

 

35.07 

 

0 

 

74.45 

10 The rubrics for assessment are described clearly and 

there is adequate weightage for Continuous Internal 

Evaluation and Semester End Examination. 

 
35.34 

 
32.05 

 
32.60 

 
0 

 
75.68 
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Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Academic year – 2020-21 

Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response 
Q. 

No 

 
 

Nature of Question 

 
Opinions of Answer in Percentage 

 
 

% of 

Opinion 

Strongly 

Agree (4) 

Agree 

(3) 

Neutral 

(2) 

Disagree 

(1) 

1 The Syllabus studied by me is relevant to my 

professional life. 
43.75 27.68 28.57 

0 
78.79 

2 The contents of the Syllabus were revised at 

reasonable intervals. 
36.61 29.46 33.93 

0 
75.67 

3 The syllabus imparted value based learning in 

terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and critical 

thinking in students. 

 
35.71 

 
32.14 

 
32.14 

 
0 

 
75.89 

4 Aim and objectives of the syllabus were well 

defined and clear to the teachers and students. 
27.68 30.36 41.96 

0 
71.43 

5 The curriculum increased my knowledge and 

understanding of the programme studied 
33.93 36.61 29.46 

0 
76.12 

6 The prescribed books were relevant, updated 

and appropriate. 
35.71 34.82 29.46 

0 
76.56 

7 The syllabus was directly related to enhancing 

practical competencies. 
25.89 41.96 32.14 

0 
73.44 

8 The syllabus was need based as per the 

requirement of the job / industry 
30.36 36.61 33.04 

0 
74.33 
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Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Academic year – 2020-21 

Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response 
Q. 

No 

 
 

Nature of Question 

 
Opinions of Answer in Percentage 

 
 

% of 

Opinion 

Strongly 

Agree (4) 

Agree 

(3) 

Neutral 

(2) 

Disagree 

(1) 

1 The knowledge acquired from curriculum by the 

employees has relevance to industrial needs 
75.00 25.00 0.00 0 93.75 

2 The skills   required   for   the   employment   is 

addressed in curriculum 
75.00 25.00 0.00 0 93.75 

3 Extra-curricular courses offered by the institution 

has enhanced productivity 
75.00 0.00 25.00 0 87.50 

4 Essential soft-skills provided by the institution has 

bearing on performance of the employee 
25.00 50.00 25.00 0 75.00 

5 The institution has inculcated flexibility in team 

working and team efforts 
75.00 25.00 0.00 0 93.75 

6 Necessary communication skills are provided by 

the institution 
75.00 25.00 0.00 0 93.75 

7 Syllabus is effective in Developing Skill Oriented 

Human Resources. 
50.00 50.00 0.00 0 87.50 

8 Syllabus needs revision for effective performance 50.00 25.00 25.00 0 81.25 
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Tabular Analysis of Faculty Feedback Response 
Q. 

No 

 
 

Nature of Question 

 
Opinions of Answer in Percentage 

 
 

% of 

Opinion 

Strongly 

Agree (4) 

Agree 

(3) 

Neutral 

(2) 

Disagree 

(1) 

1 The syllabus is designed in a way to inculcate scientific 

temper, democratic, moral, social and spiritual values 

in the minds of learner 

 
80.00 

 
20.00 

 
0.00 

 
0 

 
95.00 

2 The syllabus is sufficient and efficient to bridge the 

gap between industry standards, current global scenario 

and academics. 

 
60.00 

 
40.00 

 
0.00 

 
0 

 
90.00 

3 The timely coverage of syllabus is possible in the 

allotted number of teaching hours. 
80.00 20.00 0.00 0 95.00 

4 The curriculum is designed to promote student centric 

methods, such as experiential learning, participative 

learning and problem solving methodologies for 

enhancing learning experiences. 

 

60.00 

 

30.00 

 

10.00 

 

0 

 

87.50 

5 I have been relishing teaching and adding to my 

knowledge base in the college since my appointment. 
80.00 20.00 0.00 0 95.00 

6 The academic environment and the ambience in the 

college is highly favorable. 
60.00 40.00 0.00 0 90.00 

7 The department always motivates and exhorts me to 

present papers in National and International 

Conferences. 

 
80.00 

 
20.00 

 
0.00 

 
0 

 
95.00 

8 I am always given opportunity to contribute at various 

levels in conferences/ workshops organized in the 

college. 

 
80.00 

 
10.00 

 
10.00 

 
0 

 
92.50 

9 I am always encouraged to give suggestions for 

improvement in teaching and learning in the 
departmental meetings. 

 

90.00 
 

10.00 
 

0.00 
 

0 
 

97.50 

10 The HOD always gives due considerations to my 
academic issues and other grievances in time regularly. 

70.00 30.00 0.00 0 92.50 

11 The infrastructure for IT applications in teaching and 
learning is adequate and works effectively. 

60.00 40.00 0.00 0 90.00 

12 The college gives me opportunity to participate and 
contribute in various committees and forum. 

70.00 30.00 0.00 0 92.50 

13 The facilities (convenience, Wi-Fi etc.) in the college 
are adequate and excellent. 

60.00 40.00 0.00 0 90.00 

14 The college library has adequate and relevant books in 
my course and purchases them in time. 

80.00 20.00 0.00 0 95.00 
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Action taken 

report AY: 2020-

2021 
S.No. Feedback Suggestions Action Taken Remarks 

1 Student 

Feedback 

Want to train programming 

concepts according to the 

industry needs 

Lab course named Python 

Programming Lab (course 

code. V18CSL05)was included 
in V semester 

 
 
 
 
 

 
http://srivasaviengg.ac 
.in/uploads/ME_Minu 

tes%20of%20Third% 

20BOS%20Meeting.p 

df 

2 Alumni 

Feedback 
Robotics could be 

introduced as it is a cutting 

edge now a days 

Introduction to Robotics theory 

course (V18MEOE3) was 

included in Open Elective-I of 
VI semester. 

3 Faculty 

Feedback 
Patents related information 

must be included in course 

structure 

The MNC Course Essence of 

Indian Traditional Knowledge 

(V18ENT08) was replaced 

with Intellectual Property 

Rights and Patents 
(V18MET46) in V semester. 

Engineering Graphics can 

be made as computer aided 

ENGINEERING GRAPHICS 

using CAD is introduced. 

http://srivasaviengg.ac 

.in/uploads/ME_Minu 

tes%20of%20Fourth 

%20BOS%20Meeting 
.pdf 

4 Employer 

Feedback 

Minor degrees in other 

branches would be effective 

for mechanical students 

Minor degree in  DATA 

SCIENCE  offered  by 

Department of   Computer 

Science and Engineering for 

B.Tech     Mechanical 

Engineering students under 

V18 Regulation is introduced 

http://srivasaviengg.ac 

.in/uploads/ME_Minu 

tes%20of%20Third% 

20BOS%20Meeting.p 

df 
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